Memorandum of	Understanding		
Memorandum of Understanding Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnal, Goalp	ara, Assam on 19 th September, 2019		
By and betw			
Principal, Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Ku And	isinai, Goalpara, Assani (Forsy 4)		
President GB, Lakhipur College, Lakh	ipur, Goalpara, Assam (Party-II)		
Party-I and Party-II agree by this MoU to work h			
both the Institutions in respe			
1) Both the parties are agreed for faculty exc	he parties are agreed for faculty exchange programme. In this regard for the se the host college will provide local hospitality T.A. as admissible.		
2) Both the parties are agreed for student exchange programme. In this regard for the purpose the host college will provide local hospitality and the participating college should have to bare the travelling expenditure.			
 Both the parties are agreed for sharing of exercise. 	agreed for sharing of resources for academic and research		
 Both the parties are agreed for collaboratic Workshop, Invited Lecture etc. In this rega expenditure 50:50 ratio. 	4) Both the parties are agreed for collaboration in respect of holding Seminar, Webinar, Workshop, Invited Lecture etc. In this regard both the parties will share the expenditure 50:50 ratio.		
	Both the parties are agreed to publish Books and Journals Jointly. In this regard both the parties will share the expenditure at 50:50 ratio.		
	e parties are agreed to take up community developmental work. In this regard iture incurred will be shared by both at 50:50 ratio		
	Both the parties agreed to share library resources of for greater interest of the students and faculties either of the parties.		
 The Validity of this MoU will remain till the parties. 	withdrawal of the MoU by either of the		
Principal	L'or Nan Ach he . President G.B.		
Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai	Lakhipur College, Lakhipur		
Goalpara, Assam	Goalpara, Assam Party-Il		
Party-I			
Witness	# 		
Mohan Ch. B			
Associate Professor, De Habraghat Maha			



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING By and BETWEEN Bikali College, Dhupdhara, Goalpara, Assam AND Lakhipur College, Lakhipur, Goalpara, Assam

This Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") is entered into by Bikali College, a higher educational institution located at Dhupdhara, Goalpara, Assam and by Lakhipur College, Lakhipur, Goalpara, Assam. Bikali College and Lakhipur College are each hereinafter also referred to as "Institution" and collectively as "Institutions".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Institutions are linked by common academic, cultural and regional interests;

WHEREAS, the Institutions wish to enable cooperation and exchange in all academic areas of mutual interest for the benefit of the respective Institutions and to promote the development of joint studies, activities and other educational programs of mutual interest;

WHEREAS, this MOU supports the Bikali College Mission and Lakhipur College Mission;

THEREFORE, In consideration of the relationship to be established and the covenants set forth herein, the Institutions agree as follows:

ARTICLE 1

Area and Scope of MOU

1.1 <u>Area of Cooperation</u> Areas of collaboration may be proposed by either institution and may include, but are not limited to:

- Joint teaching, research or cultural activity
- Mobility of faculty and students between institutions
- Staff professional development
- · Sharing or creation of educational materials and resources
- Joint and articulated certificate courses (add on courses)

1.02 <u>Scope of Cooperation</u> Any specific activity developed under this MOU shall be detailed in subsequent agreement, signed by each institution's authorized signatory, which will describe the scope of the proposed activity, intended outcomes, budget, and responsible departments or individuals.

1.03 All activities shall be subject to the availability of funds and the approval of each institution's authorized representatives.

ARTICLE 2

Procedures

2.01 Liaisons In order to carry out and fulfill the aim of this MOU, each institution will appoint appropriate persons at each of their campuses to coordinate the development of collaborative activities. Through these contact persons, any of the Institutions may initiate proposals for activities under this MOU. The contact persons will additionally be responsible for the evaluation of activities under this MOU according to the practices of their respective Institutions. Any notice to the Institutions under the MOU must be in writing and shall be deemed given when received by the Institution's designated contact person.

Bikali College Contact

Lakhipur College Contact

Rakhee Naiding Coordinator, IQAC Bikali College Barnali Rabha Coordinator, IQAC Lakhipur College

ARTICLE 3

Term and Termination

<u>3.01 Term</u> This MOU shall take effect upon signature by the Institutions ("Effective Date") and, unless earlier terminated, will continue for a period of 5 (five) years from the Effective Date.

<u>3.02 Extension</u> This MOU may be extended by mutual agreement of the Institutions, which must be reduced to writing and signed by the Institutions.

3.03 Termination This MOU may be terminated at any time by any Institutions upon written notice to the other Institutions. Any supplemental agreement entered into pursuant to this MOU will not automatically terminate with the termination of this MOU, and any student then enrolled In a program created by such supplemental agreement shall be permitted to complete that program under the terms and agreements of that supplemental agreement. **3.04 Amendment** This MOU may be amended at any time by any of the Institutions upon

mutual consent, which must be reduced to writing and signed by the Institutions.

	ARTICLE 4	
	Miscellaneous	
<u>4.01 Resolution of Disputes</u> This MO Institutions. In case of disputes, the of this MOU, shall make a good faith	parties, through the	liaisons designated in Section 2.01
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Institution execute this Memorandum of Under		r duly authorized representatives to fective Date.
BIKALI COLLEGE		LAKHIPUR COLLEGE
By Dr. Monoj Gogori		Ву
PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL Date : 03/10/2020BIKAL COLLEGE DHUPDHARV.		and O
Date : 03 10 202 BIKALI DHUPDHAR		Date Mourie
		* Princlos
· · · · · · · · ·		at on the second
	Ackno	owledged by
		60

A Special Lecture: Beyong Gender Binary: Issues of Gender Inculsivity and the way forward organized by Women cell Lakhipur College in collaboration with Women Cell, Bikali College. on 24-05-2023



